

DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14592

304-558-2157

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

*709035406

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B.

D OPENING DATI	-	04/30/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT PF	RICE		AMOUNT
001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LANI) & OTH	ER F	ROPER	TIES		
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "H PER TH	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION ELEN'S E FOLL	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 2- RUN OWING	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE (KEEN SPEC	HASING DIV . OF ENVIIM QUALIFIIM LABOR AND ABANDONED ER) CLOGGIFICATIONS	RONMENT ED CONT ND MATE MINE P ED STRE S, BID	AL F RACT RIAL ROJE AM" REQL	PROTECTORS FOR SECT KNOPROJECTORS	TION, OR A THE OWN AS CT, NTS,		
	(MARIO A MAND 04/02/ CONFER PREBID	N CO.) ATORY 09 a 1 ENCE W S WILL	ON SI 0:00 ILL R INVO	TE PR AM. ESULT LVE E	AR WORTHII EBID CONFIFAILURE TO IN BID D XTENSIVE TO OR DURING	ERENCE D ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	SHAL D TH FICA	L BE HE PRE ATION. OVER	HELD C BID ALSC		
	218 NO SYCAMO THEN T	T. 19 RTH. RE RUN URN RI TE DRI	JUST TRAVE ROAD GHT O VEWAY	NORTH L 0.3 (CR NTO C	OF WORTH MILE THE 15/7). P OLDSTREAM HE HOUSE	N TURN ROCEED LANE.	RIGH ABOU DRI	IT ONT JT 300 EVE UP	O FEET THE		ECE IVED APR 30 P 12: 21
SMATURE	PLANS	AND SF	ECIFI		NS MAY BE						HASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
	chael	<u>, (O, /</u>	My S	u_	>	304-47	<u>8-51</u>		15	Apro	130.2009
LEVICE VA	ESIDE LIT HEN RESP	7	550	3286	75			ADDRI	SS CHAN	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

PAGE

******ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

YUNDOR BU

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/30	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME	-0485 UPON	ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
EXHIBIT 5				
TATION FOR REQUIRES EATO SUBMIT AWITH THE BIBE SIGNED ATHE VENDOR'S LAPTER SUBMIT THE	A PUBLIC IM ACH VENDOR T AT THE SAME D. THE ENC AND SUBMITTE S COMPLIANC R 21 OF THE SIGNED PURC	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BITIME AN AFFIDAVILOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A E WITH THE PROVILOSET VIRGINIA COHASING AFFIDAVITLIFICATION OF SU	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID	
WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVEI	CALENDAR DA O. UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CANOTICE TO TEST SUPPLIED AF	ANCEL THIS C THE VENDOR I RE OF AN INF)	DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIE	OF THE U.S. STABLISHED F RGINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR MARION COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAG , PURSUANT	
SIGNATURE OMS	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 304 - 47	DATE	.e√30,2009
TITLE VICE PRESIDENT	55032863	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/						
BID OPENING DATE		04/30/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI WORKER	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T S' COM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW ERICAN IN O THIS CO PENSATION	ERENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR DUE (EXCEPT FOR DUE (EXCEPT FOR DUE (EXCEPT FOR DUE (EXCEPT FOR DUE (EXCEPT) DUE (EXCEPT	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. IRED TO PROVIDE	1
	\$	THE I S CONT	3 1	KED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, TH	SSFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT \$250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUIL	ISURANCE: SUCCESS DERS RISK - ALL R 0% OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE I	N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0	BLE TO TH TH EACH B ALSO FUR D FOR 100 PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPAN T VIRGINI BOND WIL 00. PERS N LIEU OF	CENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V ID AS A BID BOND. NISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND IY AUTHORIZED TO D A. A LETTER OF C IL ONLY BE ALLOWED THE 5% BID BOND,	IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU E BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN T REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	E L R/ K
SIGNATURE			SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	IDA*	TE .
	ZOWI	<u> </u>		304-4	15-8830	April 30,2009



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	030000000000000000000000000000000000000	TE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.C	3.8	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/70	/2000			DID (ODENTHO	TIME O	1.7004
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/30		T. (100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		BID !	<u>OPENING</u>		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP N		ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
and the second s									
	BOND,	OR LA	BOR/MATE	IAL BO	ND.	İ			
	ļ.,.								:
	1		NANCE BOI	i i		E			
ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	1		NG THE RO	I	SYSIEN W	ITEL	BE A KEU	OTKEMENI	
		. 0000		IVE OIL					
	REV. I	1/00							
	*****	*****	*****	*****	*** ***	***	*****	****	×
			***************************************						**************************************
		NATE AC		MATTON	FORM ON		000 0110		
	E .		TOR INFORDATE: 0:	1					
			S ORIGI						
	t .		TO DETER	1					
		CTOR.						R 874.16	•
			INAL OMB						
			MENTS YO			THE	AVS OFFI	CE AT	
	1		3 OR WWW.	I		. x x x x	*******	****	×
	****	****		****	****	: x x x x	****	****	
			CONTI	ACTORS	LICENSE	:			
			IA STATE						
	1		IRING TO BE LICENS	1				N THIS TRACTORS	
	1		DARD IS	I					
	LICENS		PLICATION						E
	MADE E		TACTING T						
			LEX, 190						
]	RM 749	9-B, CI	HARLESTO	, WV 25	5305, PH	. 30	4-558-78	90.	**************************************
	WEST V	/TDCTN:	TA STATE	CODE 21	11111	DEAL	TDEC AND	,	
	į.		IA STATE BIDDER	ŧ		- :			
-	1		EIR BID	INCL	- a- tm	JUI 1			
Name of the last o	ł		MPLETE:				,		
				 	DE FOR TERMS	AKID CON	IDITIONS.	0.100(0.0000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE 00		•	SE	nevenoc ol	(TELEP	HONE	_	DATE	
TITLE Y	NO	Ti-	EIN			<u>4 - 4 </u>	<u> เร-889c</u>		PODS, OE 119K
William Vo	= (1/2 =		アアノメンの	107			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTE	D	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ē	SH	IP VIA	FG).B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/2									
BID OPENING DATE:	50100001000100010000	04/30/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00.000.0000.0000.0000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	ONTRA		NAME: LICEN	 SE #:	MAC	 	2gma		•
T C	HE SU	CCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	ORS LIC	REQUIRED ENSE PRIO	į		
& !" D	REGU REQUE IVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	STAT D THE ATION	INFORM	LAW PURCHASI ATION PRO D BY THE Y GOVERNI	VIDED IN PURCHASI	THE	
A 0 D	NY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WI	PECIFICAT RITTEN, W VIDED FRO APH IS VO	HICH CON M THE SO	TRADICTS URCES AS	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C N P P	OMPLE OTICE RE-CO ROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK ALENDAR ECEIVED RENCE I PECIFIC	SPECIFIED DAYS AFT IN THE S REQUIRE DATE EST	ER THE OEVENT TO, THE N	FFICIAL HAT A OTICE TO	
ТВ	HE CO	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF	HE MA OR AR THE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST	JECT TO CTIVE T OM OR A	WORKMANSH THE GUAR RADES. I SPECIAL	ANTEE ES N THE AB GUARANTE	TABLISHE SENCE OF	
SIGNATURE	AS			SEF HE	VERSE SIDE FC	TELEPHONE	12.8890	DATE	~e/30.3009



FEDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

REQ NUMBER

<u>30,2009</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITABICE AMOUNT PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

<u> 304-472-8890</u>



HODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/200	9			
BID OPENING DATE:	04/30/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PER	MITS FOR ALL TRANSP	ORTATION OF EQUIP	MENT AND	
1 1	ERIALS TO AND FROM			
	(B) OBTAIN AN	Y AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
PER	MITS OR RELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
(5)		1	411 DF TN	
٨٠٠	ALL WORK ONDER ORDANCE WITH THE SP	THIS CONTRACT SHA		
	LAMATION OF THE "HE			
1	EAM" PROJECT. SAID	1	, 020002	
1	NS & SPECS ARE INCO	1	BY REFERENCE	
	ALL PROVISIONS, CL			1.2
	DE PROPERLY A PART O			
	RAWINGS AS PREPARED		WV DEPARTMENT	
(6)	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	1		
(6)		SHALL FURNISH TO	DED AN	
APP	LICATION FOR PAYMEN	1		
	UES AS HEREIN BEFOR		FORM INCLUDED	
	THE SPECIFICATIONS	1		
i I	£ 1	DEP'S INTENT THAT		
1	CONTRACTOR BE MADE	1	FTER RECEIPT OF	
APP	LICATION FOR PAYMEN	Τ.		
(7)	ADDITION FOR F	ADTIAL DAVMENT.		
(7)		MAY, ON A PERIOD	TO BACTO CHRMIT	
FOR	PARTIAL PAYMENT BA			
	PLETED AT THE TIME			
1	MENT WILL BE DETERM) i		
	K COMPLETED IF BASE	1		
PER	CENT COMPLETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP :	SUM.	
	INDUSTRY IN THE EN	FAIT THE MEMBORYON	, NTDACTOD ETLEC	
	KRUPTCY: IN THE EVER BANKRUPTCY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/COL		
	OMATICALLY NULL AND	1		
	THER ORDER.		Haillout	
SIGNATURE 044	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		
97/ _V	08	304-47	A 0688.51	e/30,2009
TITLE	FEIN	~ ~	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE:				
	04/30/2009			1:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT-	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 1				
PREFER	ENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
PU NO A PR	CEPT WHEN AUTHOR RCHASING DIVISIO CONTRACTOR MAY STATE CONTRACT PODUCTS MADE IN TIS CONTRACT,	N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
A.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, DOR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	N S
В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
C.	AMERICA AND IN OR INSULAR, SU UNITED STATES.		TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	L ·
SIGNATURE 0000	OEE REV	TELEPHONE	DATE	\
TITLE	S JEIN			20130,2009
White Koenerus	F "EE0379.	_ つ ヿ	ADDRESS CHANGE	Š TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED		TERN	VIS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA	je i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	0.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/05/												
BID OPENING DATE:	803353800	adbinadiodbina)	1000000	2009	80 34 34 80 0	gradion control contro	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	98303000000
LINE	Ţ	YTITAAUC		UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
			NG,	AUTH			SING DEP OF FORE		-	Ŋ		
		E T H G C	XCEI OTAI UNDI REA OST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ON COST OR S (\$2,50 HE PURPO	RACT ITE E PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W SES OF T HE STEEL CT OR,	T (.1%) USAND F1 HICHEVEF HIS SECT	OF THE EVE R IS TION, TH			
		D N Q	ETE OT F	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECIF N THE UN HERWISE	RCHASING IED STEE ITED STA ARE NOT RACT REQ	L MATERI TES IN S REASONAE	ALS ARE SUFFICIE SLY			
		OF TH	IS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SUB	L PRODUC JECT TO CTION 5A	CIVIL PE				
		10/0		1.								
	EXHI	BIT 7										
		STIC ECTS	ALU	MUNIN	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WOR	rks	And a second		обяблявай обятва в примете по пределения в пределения в пределения в пределения в пределения в пределения в пр
	EVER ALTE	Y CON RATIO	TRAC	CT FO REPAI	R CON R, IM	STRUCTIO PROVEMEN	IA CODE N, RECON T OR MAI	STRUCTION NTENANCE	IN, OF			OVERTITE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE
	IN T MORE	HE CA	SE (OF ST	EEL O OR W	NLY, WHE HERE MOR	S MORE T RE THE C E THAN 1 WILL ACC	OST OF S 0,000 PC	TEEL IS	S		
	######################################				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	35.055555555555555	11010000000000	**************************************	150000000000
SIGNATURE	ME	56	underbiedel				TELEPHONE	0 <i>e88-</i> 5	P	LE LE	(130.2009	10000000000000000000000000000000000000



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP14592

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

×70
J F
PD
BUC

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/30/2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	, OR STEEL PRODUCTION, ITEMS OF			
	SE AT THE SITE OF			
	TIC ALUMINUM, GLA			
	RODUCT IS LESS TH			
POUND	S OF STEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
	GN MADE ALUMINUM,			
	TED ONLY IF THE C			
	UNREASONABLE. S R MORE HIGHER THA			
·		STIC ALUMINUM, G		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CTS TO BE SUPPLIE			
LABOR	SURPLUS AREA", A	S DEFINED BY THE	UNITED STATES	
	TMENT OF LABOR, F			**************************************
l l	IF DOMESTIC PRODU		ORE HIGHER IN	
PRICE	THAN THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
IF, P	RIOR TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	SIONS, THE SPENDI			
1	MINES THAT THERE	ž		!
	NUM, GLASS OR STE			_
	THE LOWEST BID FO			G
	E MAY REQUEST, IN TION IN THE LOWES			
	ENDORS MUST INDIC			•
1	YING FOREIGN ALUM	T .		
er per en			•	
REV.	3/88			
EXHIB	IT 9			
1	E FOR ISSUANCE & CT ADDENDA.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
BIGNATURE OM		TELEPHONE	12.8890 DATE	8005,05 lise
TITLEN TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA	FEIN	1304.4	· - 0050 F	אניי שטי גיטטש



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	F.	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/30/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	BER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCURED E HE ADDEN N THE ST GINEER S	DRAWINGS DDUM AND TATE SHALL ALS	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND T	BY THE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM. TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE O	DIVISION THE AN FOR AN	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI	и плануу у ка				:			
·	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME		SITION	NO.: .DE	EP14592	•
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE (MATE	/				TELEPHONE	12.889c	DATE	P005,05/1310
TITLE 1	11110	/ FE	IN			JV			
VIII S	E (1 () 7)	. 1 	"ESO"	スクタル	27		ADE	JKESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCARA

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ST-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATERRIN	TE02888888	entes esta	MS OF SAL			HIP:VIA	:	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/	455565044646464	0 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/30/	2009		5250310220300000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	INUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO	Y REVIS		Y
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1		• •						
	NO. 2		• •			·			
	NO. 3		• •						
	NO. 4		• •						
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •						
į.	1					CONFIRM TREJECTION	ı		E
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT NATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	ID THAT AND TO BE NOT BINDING AND ADDENDUM	ADE DURE REPRESEI ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY NTATIVES THE E	
	<u>9</u>	nucl.	iel Alli	Q. €1.1	COM	··· Vlade	SIGNATUR COMPANY	SE .	
		Apr.	٤١١.]	30,	SÓO?	3l	DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
			:	NOT	ICE		AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF		
SIGNATURE	Da Pro	-2/		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO		DATE	
TITLE	11/1	Y IFE	IN			304.4	<u> 12-889</u>		DRI 30,7009
11CF-/121	<u>ESIDEI</u>	TU	550	855	627		ADI	UHESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEQNUMBER Quotation DEP14592

þ

DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODSMY

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	<u>ୟର ପ୍ରଧାନକ୍ଷ୍ୟୁତ୍ୟୁତ୍ୟ ପ୍ରକାଶର</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIF	VIA	F.	3 B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/ BID OPENING DATE		04/30/	2000			DID	OPENING	TTME 0	1:30PM
				CAT					
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	HEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	I F	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED INISTRAT ON TREET, E 5305-013	ION			
	E	VELOPE			!		N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF	
	BUYER:			СВ	-23				
	RFQ. N	10.:		DE	P14592				
The same of the sa	BID OF	PENING	DATE:	04	/30/2009		La Laurente de la Carte de la		
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM		***************************************	•	
	1		OU RE	GARDI	umber in ng your -472-8	BID:	IS NECE	SSARY	
	£	PRINT		JOTE:	MICHA	ELD:		EITH	30.042.0 C-000.1 A
OLONATION -				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	\$ pa	
SIGNATURE O	1059					TELEPHONE 304-4	12-889		POOS, 05/150
TITLE X	SE UNE	- , ,	ECV.	20Q	627 -		ADI		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Requisition # DEP
REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: J. F. AllEN COMPANII

Address: P.O. Box 2049

BOSDEVIN LODGENERAL

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY			
		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	-			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5'000.00
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5′000.°°
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12,000.90
4.2	55 Ton	Gravel Drive Rehabilitation	40.00	\$ 220000
4.3	LS '	Structure Demolition	LS	\$ 25'000.00
5.0	2300 LF	Sediment Control	250	\$ 4'600.°°
6.0	2 Ac	Revegetation	2100,00	\$ 420000
7.1	620 LF	6 Grouted Riprap Channel	′62°°°	\$ 38'440.00
7.2	83 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	125.00	\$ 10'375.00
7.3	1 Ea	Type "A" Manhole	3500.00	\$ 3'500.00
7.4	1 Ea	Type "G" Inlet	350000	\$ 3,500.00
7.5	370 LF	Grass Lined Channel	15.00	\$ 5550.00
7.6	130 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	95.00	\$ 12,350,00
7.7	1 Ea	Channel Crossing	100000	\$ 1000,00
7.8	164 LF	24" HDPE Pipe	105.00	\$ 17'220,00
7.9	2 Ea	Concrete Wingwall	150000	\$ 3000,00
7.10	1 Ea	Conrete Junction Box	1500000	\$ 15'000.00
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	4-50000	\$ 450000
9.2	104 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	25.00	\$ 2'600.00
9.3	20 Ea	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bag)	30.00	\$ 600.00
11.0	200LF	Underdrain 3' X 3'	500	10000.00
14.1	1624 LF	Pilot Holes	50.00	\$ 81'20000
14.2	1080 LF	12" Diameter Mine Pipes	160,00	\$ 172,800.00
15	225 LF	Exploratory Drilling (Vertical)	7000	\$ 15'750.00
				\$
				İs
				\$
				İs
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 470385.°°

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: T.F.MeuConplus Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627
Address: P.O. Fox 2049 City: Bucksallod State: W. Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-472-8890 Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: MGRIFFITUE JFAlleuG. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Michael D. Caiffith , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date ADRI 30, 2009 Signature Muchael D. Hyputhe VICE RESIDENT

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.



AVS OFT Report - 4/27/2009 3:46:49 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co

- 41/4/2014					
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	21%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
(139828) JF Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
	% of Ownership Begin Date:			
Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
Tradross	% of Ownership Begin Date:			
	Ending Date:			
NT.	Position/Title			
Name	Telephone #			
Address	% of Ownership			
Begin Date:	Ending Date:			
	man tata a America			
Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
	% of Ownership Begin Date:			
	Ending Date:			

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



カロロココ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14592

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

26201 BUCKHANNON WV

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		О.В,	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	₂₀₀₉					
	04/30/	2009 cat		D PENING		:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UN UN	IT PRICE	AWOON1
	*****	***** ADD	ENDUM NO. 1 **	*****	******	
	STREAM PROJE THE O/A & CL	CT TO DIST ARIFICATIO	E HELEN'S RUN RIBUTE THE PRE NS, AND THE RE DATORY PRE-BID	-BID SIGN VISED BID	-IN SHEETS	
	BID OPENING 04/30/09 AT	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN UNC	HANGED AS		
	******	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES	*****	*****	
			Constant of the Constant of th			
1						2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
0001	1	ЈВ	962-73			
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & C	THER PROP	ERTIES	
uninner de la constant de la constan						
	**************************************	Hannahan				
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			-
SIGNATURE	Mickael 1	O. Mar.	10 TELEPHON	-472-889	O PATE	P005.06/130
TITLE		FEIN 200	2/27	1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
NICE X	JENI DESDONDING	TO DEC INSET	SOCI RT NAME AND ADDRE	CO IN ODACE	AROVE LAREI	ED 'VENDOR'

	Agency DEP
	REQ.P.O#_14592
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	ed, J F Allen Company
ofPO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
ofPO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230 a corporation	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	
DEP14592, Helen's Run (Keener) Clogged Stream in Marion Count	·
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall b force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	neir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>23rd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>09</u> .	

Principal Corporate Seal

Surety Corporate Seal

JF Allen Company

(Name of Principal)

(Must be President or

Vice President)

Michael Griffith, Vice President (Title)

Western Surety Company
(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

Ross E. Johnson

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

)

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 2 Bruflet Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Les Frell, Notary Public

D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 23rd day of March 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF LIPSHUZZ, TO-WIT:
I, Micurel D. Greetty, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. Men (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. MEU Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Company Name)
By: Michael D. Mysell Title: VICE RESIDENT
Date: 4pe, 30, 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of april, 2009.
By Commission expires December 19,2011
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223. Rock Cave, WV 26234
THE AFFINAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

FQ	No.				

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

(120

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	FALLENCO	VLALGN		
Vendor S Mario.		1112		POOS,OE
Authorized Signature	muchael D!	MILL	Date: HDRI	1 30,2009
Mullibrized Oignature.				#
m t i A Hidovit (Davisad				